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OFFENSE DESCRIPTION
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NAME (LAsT, FiRsT, MIDDLE) HOME PHONE #
b= INJURED TAKEN By TRANSPORTED By INJURED TAKEN TO
5 ADDRESS (STREET, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE) 1NONE 4 OTHER
e, 2 EMS 5 UNKNOWN
= 3 POLICE
S
5 NAME {LAST, FiRST, MIDDLE) HoME PHONE #
INJURED TAKEN BY TRANSPORTED BY INJURED TAKEN TO
ADDRESS (STREET, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE) 1NONE 4 OTHER
2 EMS 5 UNKNOWN
3 Pouce
SEATING POSITION SAFETY EQUIPMENT AIR BAG AIR BAG SWITCH E3ecTION TRAPPED INJURIES
. 01 FRONT - LEFT {MC DRIVER) o3 MOTORIST % 1 NoT-DEPLOYED § 1 NorPresent 1 1 NOT EJECTED 1 1 NOTTRAPPED $ 1 NoINumy
o 02 FRONT - MiDDLE £ &3 o Nowe Usen i 2 DepLoveD-FRONT ¢ 2 INON PoSITION § 2 ToTALLY EJECTED ! 2 ExtRcatenBy 2 PossiBLE
03 FRONT - RIGHT 02 SHOULDER BELT ONLY 3 DEePLOYED-SIDE 3 IN OFF PosimioN 3 PARTALLY EJECTED MECHANICAL 3 Nown-
04 SECOND ~ LEFT (MC Pass) 03 Lap BELT ONLY 4  DEPLOYED BoTH 4 UNKNOWN 4 Not APPLICABLE MEans INCAPACITATING
] 05 SECOND ~MioLE 7 E 04 SHOULDERLAP BELT /7 FRONT/SiDE &"g } 5 UNKNOWN i 3 FReeo By i 4 INCAPACITATING;
O 1 06 SECOND — RIGHT = H 05 CHILD SAFETY SEAT & 5 NOT APPLICABLE i f H Non-MECHANICAL - 5  FATAL INJuRY
07 THIRD - LEFT 06 MC HELMET USED 6  Unknown : MEeaNS 6 Unknown
(MC PASSENGER/SiDE CAR) 07 Use UNKNOWN 4 UNKNOWN
08 THIRD - MIDDLE NON-MOTORIST
09 THIRD - RIGHT 08 NonE Usep
10 SLEEPER SECTION OF CaB 09 HEWMETUsED
11 ENCLOSED CARGO AREA 10 PROTECTIVE PADS
12 UNENCLOSED CARGO AREA 11 REFLECTIVE CLOTHING
13 TRAILING UNIT 12 LIGHTING
BLANK FOR 14 EXTERIOR 13 OTHER

WiTNESS 15 OmHER 14 UNKNOWN



UNIT NUMBERS
o

NON-MOTORIST LOCATION

01 MARKED CROSSWALK AT
INTERSECTION

02 INTERSECTION/ NO CROSSWALK

03 NON-INTERSECTION CROSSWALK

04 DRIvEWAY ACCESS CROSSWALK

05 INRoADwaY

06 Not IN Roapway

07 Mepian (But NOT SHOULDER)

08 ISLAND

09 SHOuLDER

10 SIDEWALK

11 WiTHIN 10 FEET OF RoApway
{NOT SHOULDER, MEDIAN,
SIDEWALK, |SLAND)

12 Bevonp 10 FEET OF ROADWAY
(WITHIN TRAFFICWAY)

13 OuTsiDE TRAFFICWAY

14 SHarED Use PaTHS OR TRAILS

15 UNKNOWN

TYPe OF UnrT

2 &

o

¢

MoTorisT
01 Sys-Compact
02 CompacT
03 Mo Size
04 FuLL Size
05 MiNIVAN
06 SPORT UTILITY VEHICLE
07 Pickup
08 PANEL/VAN
09 SINGLE UNIT TRUCK;
2 AXLES, 6 TIRES
10 SINGLE UNT TRUCK; 3+ AXLES
11 TAUCKTRAILER
12 TAUCK TRACTOR (BOBTAIL)
13 TRACTOR/SEMI-TRAILER
14 TRACTOR/DOUBLE SHORT
15 TRACTOR/DOUBLE LoNG
16 FIFTH WHEEL OR
CONVERTER DoLLY
17 TRACTORTRIPLES
18 MoTORCYCLE
19 MOTORIZED BicYCLE
20 ScHooL Bus
21 CHuAcH Bus
22 PusLic Bus
23 OTHERBus
24 POLICE VEHICLE
25 FIRE TRUCK
26 AMBULANCE/RESCUE
27 Tax
28 'MOTOR HOME
29 TRaiN
30 FarMm VEHICLE
31 FARM EQUIPMENT
32 SNOWMOBILE
33 CONSTRUCTION EQUIPMENT
34 ALL OTHERS
NON-MOTORIST
35 AnIMAL W/RIDER
36 AniMaL W/Busay
37 BICYCLE
38 PEDESTRIAN
39 PEDALCYCLIST
40 SKATER
41 OTHER-NON MOTORIST
42 UNKNOWN

In EMERGENCY RESPONSE

1 No
2 Yes
3 UnknowN

DAMAGE SCALE

11

1 None

2 NOM-FUNCTIONAL DAMAGE
3 FUNCTIONAL DAMAGE

4 DiSABLING DAMAGE

5 SEVERE

6 UNKNOWN

DAMAGE AREA

g 2
B g lal 3
3 -]

2

o

MOST DAMAGED AREA

ol ol
01 NoONE

02 CENTERFRONT

03 RIGHT FRONT

04 RiGHT SiDE

05 RiGHT REAR

06 REAR CENTER

07 LEFT REAR

08 LEFT SIDE

09 LEFT FRONT

10 ToP AND WINDOWS
11 UNDERCARRIAGE
12 LOAD/TRAILER

13 TOTAL {ALL AREAS)
14 OTHER
15 UNKNOWN
POINT OF IMPACT
HI ! ‘ -
ol 0 7
01 NONE

02 CENTER FRONT
03 RIGHT FRONT

04 RIGHT SinE

05 RiGHT REAR

06 REAR CENTER

07 LEFT REAR

08 LEFT SIDE

09 LEFT FRONT

10 Tor AND WINDOWS
11 UNDERCARRIAGE
12 LOAD/TRAILER

13 TotaL (ALL AREAS)
14 OTHER

15 UNKNOWN

ACTION

-
Ly “
1 NON-CONTACT
2 NON-COLLISION
3 STRIKING
4 STRUCK
§ BOTH STRIKING AND STRUCK
6 UNKNOWN

STRIKING VEHICLE:
OVERRIDE/ UNDERRIDE
! i
H i
1 No UNDERRIDE OR OVERRIDE
2 UNDERRIDE, COMPARTMENT
INTRUSION
3 UNDERRIDE, NO COMPARTMENT
INTRUSION
4 UNDERRIDE, COMPARTMENT
INTRUSION UNKNOWN
5 OVERRIDE, MOTOR VEHICLE IN
TRANSPORT
6 OVERRIDE, OTHER VEHICLE
7 UNKNOWN

PRE-CRASH ACTIONS

MoToRr1sT

01

02
03
04
05
05
07
08
09
10
11
12
13
L]

MOVEMENTS ESSENTIALLY
STRAIGHT AHEAD
BACKING

CHANGING LANES
OVERTAKING/PASSING
TURNING RIGHT

TURNING LEFT

MakinG U-TuRN
ENTERING TRAFFIC LANE
LEAVING TRAFFIC LANE
PARKED
SLOWING/STOPPED IN TRAFFIC
DRIVERLESS

OTHER

UNKNOWN

NON-MOTORIST

15

1

&

17
18
19
20
n
2
23

CONTRIBUTING CIRCUMSTANCES

ENTERING/CROSSING IN SPECIFIED

LocamoN

WALKING, RUNNING, JOGGING,
PLAYING, CYCLING

WORKING

PUSHING VEHICLE
APPROACHING/LEAVING VEHICLE
PLAYING/WORKING ON VEHKCLE
STANDING

OTHER

UNKNOWN

o1 07

01
02
O
0
05
{06
07
08
109

gy

10
M
‘12

13

1

e

15
16
17
18
19
.20
21
22

ORIST
NONE
FAILURE TO YIELD
Ran RED LIGHT, Or STOP SIGN
EXCEEDED SPEED LIMIT
UNSAFE SPEED
IMPROPER TURN
LEFT OF CENTER
FoLLOWED Too CLOSELY/ACDA
IMPROPER LANE CHANGE/
DRove OFF Roan!

IMPROPER PASSING
IMPROPER BACKING

IMFROPER START FROM PARKED PosiTion

STOPPED OR PARKED ILLEGALLY
OPERATING VEMICLE In ERRATIC,

RECKLESS, CARELESS, NEGLIGENT OR

AGGRESSIVE MANNER

SWERVING T0 AvOID (Due To WIND,
SLIPPERY SURFACE, VEHICLE, OBJECT,
NON-MOTORIST IN RoADWAY, ETC)

FAILURE TO CONTROL
VISION OBSTRUCTION
DRIVER INATTENTION

FATIGUE/ASLEEP

OPERATING DEFECTIVE EQUIPMENT

LOAD SHIFTING/FALLING/SPILLING
OTHER IMPROPER ACTION
UNKNOWN

NON-MOTORIST

23
‘24
25
26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33

None
IMPROPER CROSSING
DARTING

LYING AND/OR ILLEGALLY IN RoADWAY

FAILURE TO YIELD RiGHT OF WAy
Not VisiBLE {DARK CLOTHING)
INATTENTIVE

FAiLURE To OBEY TRAFFIC SIGNS,
SiGNALS, OR OFFICER

WRONG SiDE OF THE ROAD
OTHER

UNKNOWN

VEHICLE DeFECT
CoDE ONLY IF '19"
SELECTED ABOVE

01

04
[
06
07
08

09
10

TURN SIGNALS

HEAD Lawps

TaiL Lawps

BRAKES

STEERING

TIRE BLOWOUT

WORN OR Suick TIRES
TRaILER EQUIPMENT
DEFECTIVE

MOTOR TROUBLE
DisasLEp FRoM PRIOR
CRasH

SEQUENCE OF EVENTS

Ve T

Non-ColLIsION

o
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09
10
it
12
13

CoLLISION W/PERSON, VEHICLE,

OVERTURN/ROLLOVER
FIRE/EXPLOSION

IMMERSION

JACKKNIFE
CARGO/EQUIPMENT LOSS/SHIFT
EQUIPMENT FAILURE
SEPARATION OF Uns

RaN OFF RoAD RIGHT

RAN OFF RoaD LEFT
CROSS MEDIAN/CENTERLINE
DownriLL RUNAWAY
OTHER NON-COLLISION
UNKNown NON-CoLUISION

OR OBIECT NOT FIxen

1
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
2
24

Y

COLLISION WITH FIXED_OBJECT |
IMPACT ATTENUATOR/CRASH CUSHION * .
: CONDITION

25
26
27
28
29

PEDESTRIAN

PepaLcYcLE

RAILWAY VEHICLE

ANIMAL - FARM

ANIMAL - DEer

ANIMAL -~ OTHER

MOTOR VEHICLE N TRANSPORT
PARKED MOTOR VEHICLE

WORK ZONE MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT

OTHER MoVABLE DBJECT
UNKNOWN MOvABLE OBJECT

BRIDGE OVERHEAD STRUCTURE
BRIDGE PIER OR ABUTMENT
BRIDGE PARAPET

BRIDGE RAIL

30 GUARDRAIL. FACE

31
32
33

W
&

35
36
37

GUARDRAIL END

MEDIAN BARRIER

HIGHWAY TRAFFIC SiGN PosT
OVERHEAD SIGN PoST
LIGHT/LUMINARIES SUPPORT
unLny PoLE

QTHER PosT, PoLE OR SupPORT

38 CULVERT

39
40

2

2
43
44
45
46
47
43
49

Curs

DITcH

EMBANKMENT

FENCE

Maiaox

TReE

OTHER FIXED QBJECT

WORK ZONE MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT

UNKNOWN FIXED OBJECT
OTHER
UNkNOwN

FIRST HARMFUL EVENT

OF THE SEQUENCE OF EVENTS — WHICH
ONE IS THE FIRST HARMFUL EVENT (1-4)

b ¥

H 3

MoST HARMFUL EVENT

! f

OF THE SEQUENCE OF EVENTS — WHICH
ONE IS THE MOST HARMFUL EVENT {1-4)

Speep DeTECTED

} 1.

t STATED
2 ESTIMATED SPEED

SPEED

POSTED SPEED

01 No CoNTROLS

02 STOP SIGN

03 YiELD Sigh

04 TRAFFIC SIGNAL

05 TRAFFIC FLASHERS

06 ScHOOL ZONE

07 RaiLROAD CROSSBUCKS

08 RaILROAD FLASHERS

09 RAILROAD GATES

10 CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE

11 PouicE OFFICER

12 PAVEMENT MARKINGS

13 CROSSWALK LINES

14 WaLK/DON'T WALK SIGNAL

15 TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE INOPERATIVE,
MiSSING, OBSCURED

16 OTHER

DIRECTION

1 NoRTH

2 SoutH

3 EAST

4 WesT

5 NORTHEAST
6 NORTHWEST
7 SOUTHEAST

8 SOUTHWEST
9 UNKNOWN

S

. I
b le
1 APPARENTLY NORMAL
2 PHYSICAL IMPAIRMENT
3 EMOTIONAL
4 ILLNESS
5 FELL ASLEEP, FAINTED, FATIGUED, ETC
6 UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF

MEDICATIONS/DRUGS/ALCOHOL
7 OTHER
8 UNKNOWN

"ALCOHOL/DRUG SUSPECTED
: 5
! L

1 NONE

2 YES - ALCOHOL SUSPECTED

3 YEs - HBD NoT iMpaRED

4 YES - DRUGS SUSPECTED

5 YES - ALCOHOL / DRUGS SUSPECTED
6 UNknown

ALCOHOL TEST STATUS
P 4
i L

1 None

2 TesT REFusED

3 TEST GIVEN, CONTAMINATED
SAMPLE/UNUSABLE

4 TesT GiveN, RESULTS KNowN

§ TEST GIvEN, RESULTS LINKNOWN
6 UNKNOWN

ALconoL TesT TYPE

b }

1 None 4 BREATH
2 BlLoon 5 OTHER
3 URINE

ALCOHOL TEST RESULT

PR S S BIP NP AN

DRUG TEST STATUS

!

H

1 None

2 TEST REFUSED

3 TesT GIVEN, CONTAMINATED
SAMPLE/UNUSABLE

4 TEST GIVEN, RESULTS KNOWN

5 TEST GIVEN, RESULTS UNKNOWN

6 UNKnowN

S

DRUG Test TYPE

i

P

NONE
BLoop
URINE
OTHER

BN

DRUG TEST 1&2 RESULT

NoNe
MARIJUANA
COCAINE
OPIATES
AMPHETAMINES
PCP

OvHER
UNKNGWN AT TIME OF REPORTING

W UD O R W

TYPE OF INTERSECTION

o

a1 NOT AN INTERSECTION

02 FOUR-WAY INTERSECTION

03 T-INTERSECTION

04 Y-INTERSECTION

05 TRAFFIC CIRCLE/ROUNDABOUT
06 FIvE-POINT, OR MORE

07 ONRamp

08 OFF Ramp

09 CROSSOVER

10 DRIVEWAY/AGCESS

11 RALWAY GRADE CROSSING
12 SHARED-USE PATHS OR TRAILS
13 UNKNOWN

OCCURRENCE
i

1 ON Roaoway

2 ON SHOULDER

3 IN MEDIAN

4 On HOADSIDE

5 ON GoRE

6 OuTSIDE TRAFFICWAY
7 UNKNOWN

ROAD CONTOUR

i
1 STRAIGHT LEVEL
2 STRAIGHT GRADE
3 CURVE LEVEL
4 CURVE GRADE

RoAD CONDITIONS

2

g

01 Dry

02 Wer

03 Snow

04 Ice

05 SAND, Mup, DIRT, OIL, GRAVEL

08 WATER (STANDING, MOVING)

07 SLusH

08 Depris™

09 Rur, HoLES, Bumps, UNEVEN
PAVEMENT **

10 OTHER

11 Unknown

* *SECONDARY RoAD CONDITIONS ONLY
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MANNER OF COLLISION OR IMPACTE ScHooL Bus RELATED

1 NoT COLLISION BETWEEN ;. 1Mo
Two VEHICLES IN TRANSPORT : 2 YEs, DIRECTLY INVOLVED e
2 REAR-END . 3 Yes, INDIRECTLY INVOLVED
3 Heap-on . 4 UNKNOWN
4 REAR-TO-REAR et |
5 BACKING : WORK ZONE RELATED
6 ANGLE g ——
7 SIDESWIPE, SAME DIRECTION N
8 SIDESWIPE, OPPOSITE DIRECTION 3
9 UNKNOWN . r
-1 No
- - . - 2YEs —_—
WEATHER P9 Unkwoww
Do e ¢ Tyre OF Work ZoNE L
'o :
01 CLEAR
02 Crouny 1 LaNe CLOSURE
03 FoG, SMOG, SMOKE 2 LANE SHIFT/CROSSOVER —
04 Ram 3 WORK ON SHOULDER OR MEDIAN

05 SLEET, HAl (FREEZING Rain DRizzLE) ; 4 INTERMITTENT/ MovING WoRK el

06 SNow 1 5 OTHER

07 SEVERE CROSSWINDS Location OF Crasn v 1
08 BLowiNg SaND,SoiL, DIRT,SNOW | woRrk ZONE

09 OTHER : .

10 Unknown

i 1 BEFORE FIRST WORK ZONE
WARNING SIGN

» 2 ADVANCE WARNING AREA

i 3 TRANSITION AREA

LIGHT CONDITIONS

2 o L
3 Dusk WORKERS PRESENT
4 DaRK - LIGHTED ROADWAY S
5 DARK -NOT LIGHTED :
6  DARK - UNKNOWN LIGHTING
7 GLARE . :
8 OTHER 1 No
9 UNKNOWN i 2 YES
. 3 UNKNOWN

A BUS DESIGNED FOR AT LEAST 9 PERSONS, INCLUDING DRIVER.

e |__piagan i

THE CRASH INVOLVED ONE OR MORE OF THE FOLLOWING:
A TRUCK (MOTOR VEMIGLE) WITH A GVWR MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS; OR N A FATALITY; OR

A TRUCK (MOTOR VEHICLE) WITH A HAZARDOUS MATERIALS PLACARD; OR

:

t

Write an "N”
on the compass
diagram to
indicate the
direction of
north,

B

@ ‘ e INCETH AvE
\

LR g A

A agr

A | THE CRASH RESULTED IN ONE OR MORE OF THE FOLLOWING:

D AN INJURY REQUIRING TRANSPORTATION FOR IMMEDIATE MEDICAL TREATMENT; OR

AT LEAST ONE VEHICLE WAS TOWED DUE TO DISABLING DAMAGE OR REQUIRED INTERVENING ASSISTANCE BEFORE PROCEEDING UNDER [TS OWN POWER.

Company (FROM SHIPPING PAPERS)

ComPANY PHONE

[ADDRESS (STREET, CITY, ST, 2P CODE}

US DOT 1CC MC

TRAILER LP ST. TRAILER LP YEAR TRAILERLP #
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